# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM566156

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SAFE-CARD I.D. SERVICES, INC.		08/13/2013	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Volker Ventures Inc.	
Doing Business As:		
Street Address:	6201 Tripp Place	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28277	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1762046	SAFE-CARD	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

7042719551 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7049072371

Email: geverman@evermanlawfirm.com

Gregory R. Everman **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 9111 Woodhall Lake Drive

Address Line 4: Waxhaw, NORTH CAROLINA 28173

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory R. Everman	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory R. Everman/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2020	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_Registration1762046#page1.tif source=Assignment Registration1762046#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006886 FRAME: 0446

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made on this 13<sup>11</sup> day of August, 2013, by Safe-Card I.D. Services, Inc., a corporation of the State of North Carolina, with offices at 7621 Little Avenue, Suite 214, Charlotte, North Carolina 28226 (the "Assignor"), to Volker Ventures Inc., a corporation of the State of North Carolina, with offices at 6201 Tripp Place, Charlotte, North Carolina 28277(the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, contemporaneously herewith, Assignor and Assignee entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement, pursuant to which Assignor agreed to assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest that such Assignor has or may have in and to the trademark SAFE-CARD and the following registration thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (collectively the "Assigned Trademark"):

US Trademark Registration No. 1,762,046, Registered March 30, 1993, for "SAFE-CARD",

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to document the formal assignment to Assignee of all rights title, and interest that such Assignor has or may have in and to such Assigned Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee all right, title and interest that such Assignor has or may have in and to the Assigned Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Assigned Trademark, and all other rights accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto, including the right to sue and otherwise recover for all past, present and future infringement, or other violations thereof.

The Assignor authorizes the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks and any other governmental officials to record and register this Assignment upon request by Assignee.

This Assignment shall be construed under the Laws of the State of North Carolina, United States of America.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK; SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGES]

CH-3179045 v 1

ASSIGNOR:
SAFE-CARD I.D. SERVICES, INC.  Gregory W. Stephens, President
State of North Carolina) ss.: County ofMecklenburg)
On this 3 day of 4 2013, before me, Gregory W. Stephens personally appeared as president of Safe-Card I.D. Services, Inc., personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.  Notary Public  My commission expires:  ASSIGNEE:
VOLKER VENTURES INC.  By: Mark S. Volker, President
State of North Carolina) ss.: County ofMecklenburg)
On this day of Durus 1, 2013, before me, Mark S. Volker, personally appeared as president of Volker Ventures Inc., personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public
My commission expires: 4-20-/5

2